«

o Y

. ‘ Form C-144
District 1 State of New Mexico July 21, 2008
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources
District I ’ For temporary pits, closed-loop systems, and
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 Department mow lc)ile tank&%ubmlt to the appropnate
District II1 1 $ 1vigi strict
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Dl\tlSlon For permanent pits and exceptions submit to
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. the S%;ta Fe Enwr(lulnmental Bureau ogicc:c and |
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 rovide a copy to the appropriate NMOCD

Santa Fe, NM 87505 Bitic: Oy,

9 L/l S th Closed-Loon Svstem Below-Grade Tank or

Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application

Type of action: [_] Permit of a pit, cloéed loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method
B4 Closure of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method
[] Modification to an existing permit

[[] Closure plan only submitted for an existing permltted or non-permitted pit, closed-loop system,
below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method .
Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank or alternative requesi

Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the
environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its respon81blllty to comply with any other applicable govemmemal authority's rules, regulations or ordinances.

Operator Chevron North America : OGRID #:
Address: ___15 Smith Road , Midlan

Facility or well name: Gilbreath #2

APINumber: __ 30-045-32479- b"{ 23%CD Permit Number:

“U/L or Qtr/Qtr __I Section __ 28 Township___ 30N Range  12W  County: San Juan
Center of Proposed Design: -Latitude _ 36.77984312 _ Longitude __-108.098222  NAD: 19277 1983
Surface Owner: [] Federal [] State [ Private [[] Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment .

%P_it: Subsection For G 0f 19.15.17.11 NMAC MO S“’Eﬁ/\ p + MQ(KQ,( (‘QQLU Y&A d\&Q_ ‘\’0 ClOS\.\.(Q
Temporary: X Drilling [] Workover C_omple%\o-r\ b@. ‘e 6 /[6 /’ZOO%

7] Permanent [} Emergency [] Cavitation [ ] P&A

< Lined [ Unlined Liner type: Thickness 12 mil [JLLDPEX HDPE []PVC [ Other
[ String-Reinforced ‘

Liner Seams; [] Welded [{ Factory [] Other _ Volume: bbl Difnensions: L xW_xD

3.
[J Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Type of Operation: [] P&A [] Drilling a new well ] Workover or Drilling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of
intent)

[ Drying Pad ] Above Ground Steel Tanks [] Haul-off Bins [} Other
[ Lined [J Unlined Linertype: Thickness mil [0 LLDPE [ HDPE[] PVC [] Other
Liner Seams: [] Welded [J Factory [] Other '

N .
[ Below-grade tank: Subsection I of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Volume: . bbl Type of fluid:
Tenk Construction material;

[0 Secondary containment with leak detection [] Visible sidewalls, liner, 6-inch Iift and automatic overflow shut-off
O visible sidewalis and liner [J Visible sidewalls only [ ] ‘Other
Liner type: Thickness , mil [J HDPE [JPvC [J Other

s
[ Alternative Method:

Submittal of an exception request is required. Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.
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3 - -
Fencing: Subsection D of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (4pplies to permanent pits, temporary pits, and below-grade tanks) -
[] Chain link, six feet in height, two strands of barbed wire at top (Required if located within 1000 feet of a permanent residence, school, haspital,
institution or church)

[ Four foot height, four strands of barbed wrre evenly spaced between one and four feet

[] Alternate. Please specify

2
Netting: Subsection E of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (4pplies to permanent pits and permanent open top tanks)

[ Screen [] Netting [[] Other
[[] Monthly inspections (If netting or screening is not physically feasible)

Signs: Subsection C of 19.15:17.11 NMAC '
[ 127x 247, 2 lettering, providirig Operator’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers
[] Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC

9. -
Administrative Approvals and Exceptions: .
Justifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17 NMAC for guidance.
Please check a box if one or more of the following is requested, if not leave blank:
[0 Administrative approval(s): Requests must be submitted to the appropriate division district or the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for
consideration of approval.
[0 Exception(s): Requests must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.

itlng Criteria (regarding permitting): 19.15.17.10 NMAC

Instructions: - The applicant must demonstrate compliance for each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations of acceptable source
materid are provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain slting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate district
office or may be considered an exception which must be submitied to the Santa Fe Environmental Burean office for consideration of approval.
Applicant must attach justification for request. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance. Siting criteria does not apply to drying pads or
above-grade tanks associated with a closed-loop system.

Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the temporary pit, permanent pit, or below-grade tank. O Yes(J No
- 'NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa O Yes[J No
iake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. 0 Yes[d No
(4pplies to temporary, emergency, or cavitation pits and below-grade tanks) 0O N"} <

- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image
Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. 0 Yes[] No
(Applies to permanent pits) O NA

- . Visual inspection (certification) of the ptoposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image
Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock O Yes[ o

watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application.
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance O Yes[1 No
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended. -
- Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality

Within 500 feet of a wetland, : [ Yes[J No-
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographlc map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within the area overlying a subsurface mine. O Yes[ No
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division

Within an unstable area. . O Yes[d No
- Engineering measures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological
Society; Topographic map

Within a 100-year floodplain. 4 O Yes[J No
-  FEMA map .
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11. N
Temporary Pits, Emergency Pits, and Below-grade Tanks Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

[ Hydrogeologic Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

{] Hydrogeologic Data (Temporary and Emergency Pits) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of Subsection B of 19.15. 179 NMAC

[ Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

[J Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[ Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC '

[ Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[ Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design)  API Number: or Permit Number:

Svystems Permit Appli n Attachment Checklist: Subsection B 0f 19.15.17.9 NMAC

Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

[ Geologic and Hydrogeologic Data (only for on-site closure) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (3) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9

(] siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations (only for on-site closure) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

[ Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[ Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

O Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

{0 Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) .  API Number:

] Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan ~ API Number: (dpplies only to closed-loop system that use

above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)

13.
Permanent Pits Permit Application Checklist: Subsection B 0f 19,15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

[ Hydrogeologic Report - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

] siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

[} Climatological Factors Assessment

[ Certified Engineering Design Plans - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC . -

[0 Dike Protection and Structural Integrity Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC -

] Leak Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

] Liner Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropnatc requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[J Quality Control/Quality Assurance Construction and Installation Plan

[ - Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

[J  Freeboard and Overtopping Prevention Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

] Nuisance or Hazardous Odors, including H,S, Prevention Plan

[] Emergency Response Plan

O 0il Field Waste Stream Characterization

[C] Monitoring and Inspection Plan

] Erosion Control Plan ’

[ Closure Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

14.
Proposed Closure:. 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Instructions: Please complete the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the proposed closure plan.

Type: [] Drilling [J Workover [ Emergency [] Cavitation [] P&A [J Permanent Pit [] Below-grade Tank [] Closed-loop System
[ Atternative
Proposed Closure Method:. [] Waste Excavation and Removal
. [ Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only)
O On-site Closure Method (Only for temporary pits and closed-toop systems)
[ In-place Burial [ On-site Trench Burial
{1 Altemative Closure Method (Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau for consideration)

Waste Excavation and Removal Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the follawmg @ems must be attached to the
closure plan. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached.

[ Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[T Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[] Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings)

[l Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[C] Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection 1 of 19.15,17.13 NMAC

[ site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
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16, ' R .
‘Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.D NMAC)
Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids ami drill cuttings. Use attachment if more than two

Sacilities are required.
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Famlxty Permit Number:

Disposal Facility Name: ‘ - Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activities ocour on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operatlons"
I:I Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) [] No

uired for impacted areas which will not be used for fiture service and operations:
Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[OJ Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[J Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

17
Siting Criteria (regarding on-site re m nly): 19.15.17.10 NMAC . .

Instructions: Each siting criteria requires a demonstration of compliance in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable source material are
provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate district office or may be
considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for. consideration of approval. Justifications and/or
demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance.

Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. i O Yes[] No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iIWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells NA

Ground water is between 50 and 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste O Yesd No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - xWA’I'ERS database search; USGS Data obtained from nearby wells O NA

Ground water is more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. O Yes[J No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - IWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells O NA

Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa | [[] Yes [] No
lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark). '
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. [0 vesd No
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image

Within S00 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock O Yesd No
watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application. |-
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance O Yes[d No
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended.
- Wntten confi rmatlon or verification from the municipality, Written approval obtained from the municipality

Wlthm 500 feet of a wetland. O Yes[] No
- Uus Flsh and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

‘ Withm the area overlymg a subsurface mine. ) O Yes[J No
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division

Within an unstable area.

- Engineering measures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological O Yes[ No
Society, Topographic map
Within a 100-year floodplain. 0 Yves(J No
- FEMA map

18.
On-Site Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure plan. Please indicate,
by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached.
[J Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC
] Proof of Surface Owner Notice - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[3 Construction/Design Plan of Burial Trench (if applicable) based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
[CJ Construction/Design Plan of Temporary Pit (for m-plaoe burial of a drying pad) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
[J Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[] Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[0 Waste Material Sampling Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15,17.13 NMAC
[J Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings or in case on-site closure standards cannot be achieved)
] Soil Cover Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[[] Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
O site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

N\
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19
Operator Application Certification:

Ishereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurate and compléte to the best of my knowledge and belief.

.Name (Print)’ Title:
Si gnature: Date:
Email Add}ess. ) ) Telephone:

20,

ocCD Approvél: O Permit Application (includipg closuregjf Closure Blarrfortyy U OCD Conditions (see attachment)

OCD Representative Signature: %‘A QA ) Approval Date: 2( l SZ 2 { )I(Q\

v ]

-
4

Title:LM_(‘zmM ce (Q>CCR-Q( 6 OCD Permit Number:

21
Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion):Subsection K of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report. The closure
report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this section of the form until an

approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed-
58 Closure Completion Date: b/o‘l/mg

22

Closure Method:

O Waste Excavation and Remoyal On-Site Closure Method O Alternative Closure Method (O Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only)
Q If different from approved plan, please explain. :

23 . . .
Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only:

Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, drillingfuids and drill cuttings were disposed Use-attachment if more than
two facilities were utilized . ' :
Disposal Facility Name: . Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activities performed on or in areas that will not be used for future service and
operations?

U Yes (If yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) & No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
Q Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation) .
Q Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation -
O Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

24
Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure report Please indicate, by
a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached

Q Proof of Closure Notice (surface owner and division)

Q Proof of Deed Notice (required for on-site closure)

& Plot Plan (for on-site closures and temporary pits)

O Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results (if applicable)

® Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (required for on-site closure)

O Disposal Facility name and Permit Number

Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation

X Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

Q Site-Reclamation (Photo Documentation) :

On-site Closure Location: Latitude : Longitude : . NAD: O 1927 O 1983

25
Operator Closure Certification:

I hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, ‘accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge
and belief. T also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.

Nameg (Print): ShQWV\ Davis Title:  wWaste * wutes speaalist
Signature: W’] )chu Date: ]0/ aﬂj) £

e-mail address: Sd K‘F @ Cj/\e(/{()n . CaM : Telephone (Z 8 b 5b|- L[Oi 1 7
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PLOT PLAN

Field Report BGT/Pit Closure Verification



e o | ENVIROTECH INC ENVIRONMENTAL
O ~ ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS & ENGINEERS SPECIALIST: - C-he i
. 5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 - 3014 L
IDATE STARTED:.{ » [ {3196 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 LAT: ‘3,:,9 WL, D495
JDATEFINISHED: . .. . -~ .. PHONE: (505) 632-0615 LONG:- - c;@‘ 1001
P . FIELD REPORT BGT/ PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION

?[OCATION NAME Gfu gﬁ.&gm, " WELL# 2+ ' TEMPPIT:X PERMANENTPIT: ~ BGT:
AUEGAL ADD: UNIT: 1’ - SEC: 'L& C T TWP: ROk}, RNG: YZOAR 0 PM: RN
QTR/FOOTAGE 125 F‘gu s Fet . ONTY: SAN. SOMA ST: (RIEwi MeRTcd .

EXCAVATION APPROX: - . FT. X _FT. X FT.DEEP CUBIC YARDAGE: .

DISPOSAL FACILITY: ) . ’ ) REMEDLATION METHOD: S, ‘ L
LAND OWNER: . APL - .__BGT/PIT VOLUME L ‘
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL: . . ... . DOUBLE- WALLED WITH LEAK DETECTION: i ~‘
e z S e ———— Tmmmm—
{-OCATION APPROXIMATELY: 40 FT. 2057 'FROM WELLHEAD . e

|IDEPTH TO GROUNDWATER:  ~ “n 57 +

%.. TEMPORARY PIT - GROUNDWATER 50-100 FEET DEEP
BENZENE < 0.2 mg/kg, BTEX < 50 mg/kg, GRO & DRO FRACTION (8015)< 500 mg/kg, TPH (418 1)< 2500 mg/kg, CHLORIDESS 500 mg/kg

| TEMPORARY PIT - GROUNDWATER >]OO FEET DEEP
BENZENE < 0.2 mg/kg, BTEX < 50 mg/kg, GRO & DRO FRACTION (8015)< 500 mg/kg, TPH (418.1)s 2500 mg/kg, CHLORIDES < 1000 mg/kg

PERMANENT PIT OR BGT .
BENZENE< 0.2 mg/kg, BTEX s 50 mg/kg, TPH (418.1)< 100 mg/kg, CHLORIDES 5 250 mg/kg

FIELD 418.1 ANALYSIS . s -

200STD ° - R

'I‘IME 3 SAMPLE LD. LAB NO. WEIGHT (2] mL.FREON. DILUTION READING]. CALC. (ng/kg) °

T s vt o

(=) [V, § FoN (VA3 1 8 F )

PERIMETER FIELD CHLORIDES RESULTS PROFILE

SAMPLE READING CALC.

ID (mg/kg)

PID RESULTS

SAMPLE ID RESULTS
(mgrkg)

" LAB SAMPLES .. . . JNOTES: . | e
SAMPLE ID.. | ANALYSIS | RESULTS | '
Deru, Pt | BENZENE | sO02l

Ve BTEX | .0248
N |GRO&DRO. 835
/__~ |CHLORIDES| 188

CEIB zvens

e D A B WORKORDER # WHO ORDERED



WASTE MATERIAL SAMPLING ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Laboratory Analytical Results



EnVIROTECH LABS |

e EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
‘Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: Chevron o - Project #: ~ 92270-0013
Sample ID: Gilbreath #2 Date Reported: 07-18-08
Laboratory Number: 46384 ) Date Sampled: 07-09-08
Chain of Custody No: 4786 Date Received: 07-14-08
Sample Matrix: . Soil Date Extracted: 07-16-08
Preservative: . Cool "~ Date Analyzed: - 07-17-08
Condition: Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
T , i  Det.
Concentration Limit
~_Parameter o (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) .
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) | 26.2. 02 -
. Diesel Range (C10 - C28) 286 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ‘ 312 0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: ‘ ~ Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,
SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Gilbreath #2, Composite Samples.

ki}( ) -—Macﬂﬁ)—ﬁ&)—@l&—

Analyst " , _ _ Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 + 632 » 0615 « Fax 505 « 632 + 1865



£

e
Jrfed

IERAGTIC EHTANORACY S EPA Method 8015 Modified
) Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Quality Assurance Report
Client: QA/QC Project #: N/A
Sample ID: 07-17-08 QA/QC Date Reported: 07-18-08
Laboratory Number: 46319 Date Sampled: N/A
Sample Matrix: Methylene Chloride Date Recesived: N/A
Preservative: ~ NA Date Analyzed: 07-17-08
Condition; N/A Analysis Requested: . TPH

Gasoline Range C5-C10 05-07-07 9.9739E+002 9.9779E+002 0.04% 0-15%

Diesel Range C10-C28 ‘ 05-07-07 1.0044E+003 1.0048E+003 0.04% 0-15%

Diesel Range C10-C28 . ND ' 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons. ND 0.2

" 0-30%
0 -30%

SpikeCone. (Mg esulf "% Recovery,
" Gasoline Range C5-C10" ) ’ T " 98.8%
Dlesel Range C10-C28 252 101% 75 -125%

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit. '

References: - Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,
SW-846, USEPA, December 1996. :

~

Comments: QA/QC for Samples 46319 - 46322, 46363, 46364 - 46367, and 46384.

B %

" Analyst

5796 U.S. Highway 64 » Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 « 632 « 0615 « Fax 505 » 632 « 1865



ENVIROTEGH LABS

BB BCTICAL SOLUTIONSIECR A BETFER TOMGRRO

EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

" Client: . Chevron = . Project #: 962270-0013

Sample 1D: Gilbreath #2 " Date Reported: . 07-18-08
Laboratory Number: 46384 . Date Sampled: 07-09-08
Chain of Custody: 4786 : Date Received: 07-14-08
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 07-17-08
Preservative: Cool Date Extracted: 07-16-08
- Condition: . Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX
i : ' T " Det. )
: - Concentration ‘ Limit
Parameter (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) L
Benzene ' K ND 0.9
Toluene 201 ‘ 1.0
Ethylbenzene ' 35.9 : 1.0
p,m-Xylene ' 159 1.2
o-Xylene : 761 0.9
Total BTEX ' - 472

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

| Surrogate Recoveries: Parameter ’ Percent Recovery
o Fluorobenzene i 98.0 %
1,4-difluorobenzene ' 98.0 %
Bromochlorobenzene 98.0 %
References: Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Sofid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
December 1996.

Method 80218, Aromatic Volatite Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-848,
USEPA, December 1996. ) . :

A

Comments: Gilbreath #2, Composite Samples.

Analyst \)(/’ Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 - Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 - 632 « 0615 « Fax 505 » 632 » 1865



ENVIROTECH LABS

EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

R A REL | PR ARIHELL R SEPRGT A R T a e tRAVS s ey s

Client: . NA Project #: . N/A

Sample ID: 07-17-BT QA/QC Date Reported: 07-18-08
Laboratory Number: 46319 Date Sampled: . N/A
Sample Matrix: Soll Date Received: NA
Preservative: . N/A Date Analyzed: 07-17-08

Condition: N/A Analysis: BTEX

Benzene 1.3842E+007 1.3869E+007 0.2% ND 0.1
Toluene 9.4050E+006 9.4238E+006 0.2% ND 0.1
Ethylbenzene " 6.9090E+006 6.9229E+008 0.2% ND 0.1
p,m-Xylene ) 1,7340E+007 1.7374E+007 0.2% - ND 041
o-Xylene 6.6179E+006 6.6312E+006 0.2% ND 0.1

DA ERE IKG

Benzene ’ ND

Toluene 5.1 49 3.9% - 0-30% 1.0
Ethylbenzene 33 34 3.0% 0-30% 1.0
p.m-Xylene . 29.3 29.2 0.3% ’ 0-30% 1.2
o-Xylene 7.5 7.3 2.7% 0-30% - 0.9

Benzene ' - ND 50.0 49.4 98.8% 39 - 150
Toluene 51 50.0 54.5 98.9% 46 - 148
Ethylbenzene .33 50.0 52.6 98.7% 32-160
p.m-Xylene 20.3 100 129  99.5% 46 -148
o-Xylene ' 7.5 50.0 56.6  98.4% 46-148

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: . Method 6030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
December 1996,
Method 8021B, Aromatic and Halogenated Volatiles by Gas Chromatography Using |
Photoionization and/or Electrolytic Conductivity Detectors, SW-846, USEPA December 1996.

Comments:  QA/QC for Samples 46319 - 46322, 46361, 46364 - 46367, and 46384.

Dt A bl oy Wt den

Review

Analyst

—_—

5796 U.S. Hig‘hway 64 » Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 « 632 - 0615 « Fax 505 - 632 + 1865



EPA METHOD 418.1

TOTAL PETROLEUM
HYDROCARBONS
Client: Chevron " Project#: 92270-0013
Sample ID: Gilbreath #2 - Date Reported: 07-18-08
Laboratory Number; 46384 Date Sampled: 07-09-08
Chain of Custody No: 4786 Date Received: 07-14-08
Sample Matrix: Sail Date Extracted: 07-17-08
Preservative: Cool ’ Date Analyzed: 07-17-08
Condition: Intact Analysis Needed: TPH-418.1
Det.
Concentration Limit
Parameter ; (mg/kg) ‘ (mg/kg) -
. Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 721 4 5.0
ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
‘References: Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water

and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978,

Comments:  Gilbreath #2 Composite Samples.

7\nalyst Review

b,ﬂj-_gf W"

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 » Tel 505 » 632 + 0615 » Fax 505 » 632 + 1865



E nVI %B%;OTE H‘“L Q‘S N ‘ ‘EPA METHOD 4‘i 8.1

V. VBET TOTAL PETROLEUM
| HYROCARBONS
QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT

Client QAQC  Project#: N/A .
Sample ID: ‘ QAQC - Date Reported: 07-15-08
Laboratory Number: 07-15-TPH.QA/QC 46228 Date Sampled: : N/A
* Sample Matrix: : Freon-113 Date Analyzed: 07-15-08
Preservative: N/A Date Extracted: 07-15-08
Condition; N/A Analysis Needed: _ TPH
| Calibration ‘tCalDate: - C.CalDate ~ “-CalRF:  C-CalRF: -~ % Diffrence Accept. Range
07-02-08 . 07-15-08° 1,440 1,330 7.6% +/-10%
Blank Goné. (mgMe) | 1F i Concomation L
TPH ND
dubliséte Conc. (mg/Kg) ~° - " Sample - - Duplicate: % Difference Accept. Range:
TPH 5,090 4,89(3 3.9% +-30%

Spike Resull % Recovery Accest Rafige’:
8,060 ° 114% 80 -120%

Spiks Atided 55

‘Splke Coine. (mg/Kg)™ 5. Sampio: u
TPH ' 5,090 2,000

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
References: Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water

. and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:  QAJQC for Samples 46391, 46417 and 46384.

Analyst . =) Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 » 632 » 0615 « Fax 505 » 632 » 1865
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Chloride

Client: Chevron Project #: © 92270-0013
Sample ID: Gilbreath #2 Date Reported: 07-21-08

Lab ID#: - 46384 Date Sampled: - 07-09-08

Sample Matrix: Soit Date Received: 07-14-08
Preservative: Cool ' Date Analyzed: 07-17-08

Condition: Intact Chain of Custody: 4786
| " 7" Parameter Concentration (mg/Kg) 7

Total Chiloride 267

Reference: Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water”, 18th ed., 1992.
Comments: Gilbreath #2 Composite Samples. _

W

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 - Tel 505 « 632 - 0615 « Fax 505 « 632 + 1865



|

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

4786

694S '—{USS‘—}

- [lie ¥ ,Jsro ect Name/Loc‘i # SS s
ANALY IS / PARAMETER
Crevion Breath Z
Client Address: ampler Name: - 5| &§| 8
TIT | 8] 8
1 S < % c a o
Client Phone No.: Client No.: Bl 2i 8| 8| s T =\ R
A & EH £ = fod = - N Q S
92230~ 021D s3|z2|2|3|< £ o |} S| E
. . »-4 = - = $ -_— —
Sample No./ ‘| Sample |- Sample = Sample |No/Volume| preservaive| — | 5 | © E é — S - T v 'CEL g
L Lab No. ] . of o [ o] Q g |.O1 O < o ] <
Identification Date Time . Matrix | Containers [MC2]ioy Flo}p>| a0l xR al| w o
iy | N |24 / VI /
GiLgremt Widd vo1] &t v : v

i
delinquished by: (Signature)

=

Time

et | U3

Time

"

(Relinquished by: (Signature)

Received by: (Sliit[rf) M /L—\, ’ | 4?:70(

Received by: (Signature)

NI

Relinquished by: (Signature)

I

Received by: (Signature)

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, New Mexico 87401+ (505) 632-0615

ComposTs Sh-ples

san uan reproduction 578-129

"




SOIL BACKFILLING AND COVER INSTALLATION



Backfill and Cover Installation (Gilbreath #2):

Drill pit was backfilled with material obtained from onsite that was stockpiled to construct the
temporary pit. The area was capped with native soil from onsite and reseeded in accordance with

the reseeding plan attached.



RE-VEGETATION APPLICATION RATES AND SEEDING TECHNIQUE

Crossfire Seeding Typical Right of -
Way/Location Reclamation



09/15/2008 MON 10:31 FAX 403 1129 Crossfire Seeding LLC : @ooz2/002

IL

118

Iv.

V.

" VL

Crossfire Seeding
Typical Right of Way/Location Reclamation

Walk Through
e Discussion of site specxﬁc BMP’s

Soil Preparation
¢ Rip all areas of compaction where necessary and possible
¢ Disc ROW twice to prepare seedbed and to reduce the berm left
over the pipe to minimize water channeling

Seeding :
¢ Drill specified seed mix at required rate on all areas where possible
e Broadcast or hydroseed area that are too steep for drill seeding
(When seed is broadcast or hydroseed, the seed rate is doubled)

Mulching

» Certified Weed Free Straw is appl ied at a minimum of 2 tons per

acre

o Straw is mechanically crimped into soil in all areas where tcrrain

permits

o Straw is tacked in place where it cannot be crimped using 200 ibs of

plantago based tackifier per acre. Tackifier is applied using a

hydroseeder '

¢ Hydromulch is used on areas where straw is impractical. When
hydromulching, the seed is either applied by broadcasting ov
hydraulically using a hydroseeder then mulch is applied using
2500-3500 Ibs/acre of 100% thermally refined wood mulch and
200lbs of a Plantago based tackifier per acre.

Erosion Control Blankets
o Seed is applied using a hydroseeder, broadcast and harrowex or
raked prior to blanket installation :
e SR2 or equivalent double netted excelsior or straw blankets are
installed to manufacture specifications and site specific BMP’s
¢ Blankets are maintained and/or replaced as necessary

Wattles
e 9” excelsior wattles are installed whele directed by site specific
BMP’s
‘e Wattles are maintained and/or replaced as necessary



Shawn Davis ' Project N0.92270-0281.
Environmental Specialist :

Chevron USA
11111 S Wilcrest . ‘ Phone: (281) 561-4977

Houston, TX 77099 . Cell: (713) 822-4162
October 16, 2008

Mr. Brandon Powell

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

1000 Rio Brazos Road .
Aztec, NM 87410 : Phone: (505) 334-6178 ext. 15

RE: SAMPLING AND CLOSURE OF A DRILL PIT LOCATED AT THE GILBREATH #2 WELL
SITE, SAN JUAN-COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Powell,

Envirotech has completed sampling of a drill pit located at the Gilbreath #2 well site, San Juan
County, New Mexico. Closure was completed by a third party. Attached to this letter are the
field analysis and the C-144 pit closure documentation. ‘

Closure of this drill pit has followed the recently approved “Pit Rules” with the exception of
prior approval of the closure plan, due to this process beginning prior to the new rule being in
place. )

A sample was collected of the material inside the drill pit, and analyzed for DRO/GRO fraction
via USEPA Method 8015, TPH via USEPA Method 418.1, Benzene and BTEX via USEPA
Method 8021, and Chlorides at Envirotech’s Laboratory. ‘
The sample collected was below the New Mexico Regulatory Standards for a temporary pit
greater than 100 feet from groundwater, of less than .2 ppm benzene, 50 ppm Benzene, Toluene,
Ethylbenzene, and Xylene (BTEX), 500 ppm DRO/GRO fraction, 2500 ppm Total Petroleum
Hydrocarbons (TPH), and 1000 ppm Chlorides.



Attached to this docﬁment are the Plot P.lan, Waste Material Sampling results, Backfill and_ cover
plan, the Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique. Chevron has purchased the
land for the well site and is currently the surface landowner.

Based on the results from the sampling at the Gilbreath #2 well site, Chevron has completed
closures as per current regulations. Chevron would like to request a no further action
determination be given for this drill pit. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not
hesitate to contact me. '

Sincerely, ‘

Shawn Davis
Chevron North America
Exploration & Production Company

Enclosures: C-144
Field Notes
Laboratory Analytical Results
Soil Backfilling & Cover Installation
Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique



[ Supmi To Reproprat Disinei e State of New Mexico ~ Form C-103
l f)&c(bea;'c - 5 copres Energy, Mincrals and Natural Resources Revised June 10, 2003
1SENCE |
1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 ;VOE[:;]; g}:;;;o
Distaiet 1f : : I -045-.
| 1301 W Grand Avenuo, Attesia, NM 88210 Oil Conservation D‘V}Slon 5. Indicate Type of Lease
nct 1L 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE [] FEE
+ 1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 87410 ) -
Distngt 1V Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 § St Francwy Dr, Santa Fe. NM 87505
| WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG [
[Ta Type of Well. 7 Lease Name or Unit Al ¢ s
‘ OILWELL [1 GASWELL {8 DRY [] OTHER U0 YN 20°08
. . {IL CONS. DIV.
b. Type of Completion 1.3
NEW 4 WORK [J DEEPEN [ PLUG [J DIFF Gilbreath (303528 Property CQ(}:? )
WELL OVER BACK RESVR [ OTHER
2 Name of Operator 8 Well No
RUDNTER 2T
Four Star Onf & Gas Co (131994) 2 el -
3 Address of Opcrator 9 Pool name or Wildcat R S
15 Somth Road Midiand, Texas 79705 (c/o Alan W. Bohing, Room 4205) Basin Fruitland Coal (Gas) (71629) ¥ T a3
4 Well Location AR
E UnttLeter __O__ 195 FeetFrom The _ North _ Limeand__1505 FeetFromThe _East_ _ ime
‘ Section 28 Township  30-N Range 12-W NMPM  San Juan County
{ 10 Date Spudded | 11 Date T D Reached 12 Date Comp! -{Ready.to Prod ) 13 Elevations (DF& RKB, RT, GR, cte) 14 Elev Casinghcad
‘ 04/30/2008 05/06/2008 06/02/2008 5531 GR .
] 15 Total Depth 16, Plug Back T.D 17 1f Multplc Conpl. How Many 18. Intervals  Rotary Tools Cable Tools
'2170° (D 2127°(MD) Zones? Drilied By
11923° (TVD) 1887" (TVD) 02170’
(19 Producing Interval(s), of this commpletion - Top, Bottom, Name 5 20 Was Directional Survey Made
| 1464’-1819", Fruitland Coal : KR/ / € / 0f Ves
21 Type Electric and Other Logs Run 22 Was Well Cored
! Caliper, CFT, HRCPD-MD, HRCPD-TVD, CBL No
23, \ CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB /FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
9-5/8” 36# J-55 202’ 12-1/4” 130sx CIR 0’
7" 23# N-80 2170°MD 1923 TVD 8-3/4” 332sx CIR o
TOC @ 0’ CIR
24, LINER RECORD 25 TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT | SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET
‘ 2.3/3" TOT @ 1896 MD
|
126 Perforation record (interval, s1zc, and number) 27. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.
| DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND XIND MATERIAL USED
. 1464’ - 1618’ Frac w/49.2M g Fluid & 63.7M # 20/40 Ottawa
1464°-1618" (Total 42 42" Holes -
17851819’ gotal 204 42" Hol:sg 1785’ - 1819’ Frac w/94.4M g Fluid & 118.7M# 16/30 Ottawa
28 PRODUCTION
Date Furst Production Production Method (Flowmg, gas Iift, pumping - Size and type pump) Well Staws (Prod. or Shut-m)
Ready 1o Produce Pumping 27x1-1/2"x12° RWAC Pump S1-Able to turn to sales upon approval of C-104
Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size Prod'n For Oil - Bbl Gas - MCF Water - Bbl Gas - Oil Rano
Test Period
Flow Tubing Casing Pressure Calcutated 24- il - Bbl Gas - MCF Water - Bbl O1l Gravity - APL - (Corr )
Press Hour Rate
79 Diisposition ol Gas (Sold, used for Juel, venied, eic ) Test Witnessed By
Will be sold upon production start
[ 30 List Attachments
[ c-103 Completion Report w/attachments to include Wellbore Diagram, Well Logs, C-104 w/Directional Survey C-102 Plat “As Drilled”
3T T hereby certify thal the injormalion shown on both sides of this Jorm as irie and complele 1o the best of nty knowledge and beligf
. Printed .
Signature Name _Alan W. Bohling _ Title Regulatory Agent Date: 06/18/2008
E-mai| Address ABohling@chevron.com &




INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or
deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests
conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths
shall also be reported. For multiple completions, items 25 through 29 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filed in quintuplicate
except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico

T. Aohy T. Canyon T Ojo Alamo 919°MD 831’TVD | T. Penn. "B"

T. Salt T. Strawn T. Kirtland- 981’'MD 931'TVD | T. Penn. "C"

B. Salt T. Atoka T Pictured Clffs_1831'MD 1641'TVD T. Penn. "D"

T. Yates T. Miss T. Cliff House T. Leadville

T. 7 Rivers T. Devonian T. Menefee T. Madison

T. Queen T. Silurian T. Point Lookout T. Elbert

T. Grayburg T. Montoya T. Mancos T. McCracken

T. San Andres _ T. Simpson T. Gallup T. Ignacio Otzte

T. Glorieta T. McKee Base Greenhom T. Granite

T. Paddock T. Ellenburger T. Dakota T Fruitland 1427°MD 1299'TVD |

T. Blinebry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T _Fruitland Coal_1508°MD 1368°TVD

T.Tubb T. Delaware Sand T.Todilto T

T. Drinkard T. Bone Springs T. Entrada T.

T. Abo T. T. Wingate T.

T. Wolfcamp T. T. Chinle T.

T. Penn T. T. Permian T.

T. Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Penn "A" T.

OIL OR GAS
SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from.c.vveiiiiieed {10 JUU OO No. 3, from......oocvivivinnninnn. £0u et eiir e e eer s eanens
No. 2, from....c.ooovi i, (TN No. 4, from......ccoeeeiiiiiiinnnnn. {( TSR
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. I, from....coveinininnns T e {0 TP eereens IS £ R OO NOSRN
NO. 2, frOML e e L (OO e (- S PN
No. 3, from. .o o T PN (=12 SO PO
LITHOLOGY RECORD (Attach additional sheet if necessary)
From To T?[;C}):: :: S Lithology from To T?;c;? ;S s Lithology
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Retrieved From NMOCD Web &... on 06/26/2008. Approved on 06/20/2008. + ..

5,
(o002~

Distrisu I

[625 N. Fresch Dr., Hobbs, NM 38240

District 11

1301 W. Griad Aveaue, Artesiz, NM B821D

Distric Ll

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NN 87410

Distngt IV

1220 8. St. Fraacix Dr., Santa Fe, NM 37505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copics

[J AMENDED REPORT

;;\Pl .qubﬁ‘w . % Pool Code * Pool Name
. 30-045-34235 <+ 71629 Basin Fruitland Coal
¥ Progerty Code " Peagecty Name ® Wall Number
303528 . Gilbreath o2
"OGRID No. ¥ Openator Name 7 Flevation
131994 Four Star Oil & Gas Company 831
' Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Townaship Range Lotidn Feet fram the Nerth/Sauth tine Feet from the FatWest line County
0 28 30-N 12-W 195 South 1505 East San Juan
T Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL ur lot no. Section | Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the NortiSouth fine Feet fiom the EastWert line County
o 28 -N | W 1041 South 1514 East *San'Juan
" Dedicated Acres | Jointos [afill | Consolidation Cods | Order No,
320 (82) RCUD JUN 20°03
allowable will be assigned (o this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been
pproved by the division. OiL CONS, DIV,
DISI. 3

16

“This Plat As

Drilled”

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

hershy oornfy that the viformanon conzaired Eerent i trec coid crampiese
W e beat of my kaoveledye tuad belick, and that By vep@nicitsns euher
s ar worknag witterest iv ol i o surcrol ideress i the larel inchudig
i propased Botiom el ki or bas @ vog o drdd Vs wstl ur thes
cunan prRrsaty 10 o contract b an owee of such u micnd o workig
wikrest, W Jo @ volusary pachag ogtecmert oF 3 conpulingy poolig
onkr hercifore enralby tix divison

M.M%me 18, 2008
7 e

Stymawure

Alan W, Bohling — Repulatory Apent
Panted Name

¥SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

 hereby cernfy shat she well locaticn shown on shis
plat was plotted from field notes of actual survays
made by me or under iy supervision, and thai the
sama 1s true and correct 10 the best of my behef

November 19, 2006
Date of Surwey

Signatuee and Scal of Professional Sunveyor

sohn A. Vukonich

Cemficoe Number

A

Praducing Area
(660°)
: BHL :
; * 1041 FSL "(/)\ :
: 1514' FEL ;
v 2 14831
@< 150s*




RCUD JUN 20°08

:
|
QCHEVRON OIL COMS. DIV.

Field: Gilbreath
Site: San Juan County, N\M
Well: Gilbreath #2
Wellpath: DH - Job #32D0408073
Survey: 04/30/08-05/06/08

pIsT. 3

This survey is correct to the best of my knowledge
and is supported by actual field data.

...... WS ‘A}HZ%}.-:'...............Company Representative
Notorized this date _/4// of % , 2008.
Notary Signature T
County of Midland

State of Texas




LB

Scientific Drilling International

O Scientific
Drilling Survey Report
’ S nm,, oenalzooa Time: 10:40:00
. "Qo—ordinsMNE)Rergpexg_ " "'site: San Juan
8¢ <=/, 43 Yertical (TVD)Reference: snE.oZo," L ; .
Gilbregths2 = - e et e s Sccﬂan(\’S)Kc(eunce. "Well (©. OONOOOEODMZ:) - i
" Wellpath;' i DH - Jobmzoowama e E T s Saevey Calcumion Method:7:"s, Mipimum Cuvanre ™ - mr “Sybase _“_j
Survey:  04/30/03-05/06/08 Start Date: 0£4¢30/2008
E-field 0-2120'
Company: Scisntific Drlling Internctia Engineer: Gillespie/VestaRichey/Blosse
Took E-Field E-Field Steering Tled-to: From Surface
Survey
;\m,_‘ﬂ, CLAYS . NS, | L EAV-YL DES... . CBDI. © . CBAL
v 4 S TR | o, Ml degl1°0ﬂ . R e degl VLT
0.00 ! X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
208 00 127 148,33 205.98 -1.90 -180 127 0.62 228 146.33
237.00 0.98 154.03 236.98 -242 242 157 1.05 289 147.03
268.00 0.75 54.59 267.97 -2.54 256 1.85 4.28 3.15 143.03
299.00 1.69 13.59 298.97 -1.98 -1.98 213 3.98 291 133.00
330.00 274 352.03 32994 0.80 -0.80 222 382 238 109.78
361,00 428 358.85 360.89 1.09 1.09 215 492 241 63.01
392,00 526 353.01 391.78 365 3.65 191 338 4,42 27.60
423.00 6.52 355.00 422.61 8.82 6.82 1.58 4,12 7.00 13,07
453.00 8.07 357.00 45237 10.82 10.62 132 523 10.70 7.1
484.00 -9.68 357.712 483.00 15.39 15.39 1.11 524 1543 441
515,00 126 358.56 513.48 21.02 21.02 093 5.12 21.04 252
548.00 13.11 358,54 54378 27.57 27.56 078 5.97 27.58 1.58
ST7.00 14.75 358.94 573.87 3503 35.03 060 530 3503 0.98
608.00 16.73 359.31 603.71 43.43 4343 047 6.40 43.44 0.62
639.00 18.62 359.45 633.24 52.84 52.84 037 8.10 52.85 0.40
670.00 2045 359.58 662.45 63.21 63.21 0.28 590 63.21 0.26
701.00 2274 359.82 691.28 74.62 74.62 023 7.39 74.82 0.7
732.00 25.00 59.78 719.62 87.16 87.18 0.18 7.29 87.16 0.12
763.00 26.68 359.02 747.52 100,67 100.67 0.04 552 100.67 0.02
794.00 29.40 359.47 774.88 115.24 11524 0.18 8.80 115.24 359.92
825.00 3063 359.00 801.72 13075 130.75 038 4.04 13075 359.84
856.00 3275 359.31 828.10 147.03 147.03 060 8.86 147.03 359.77
887.00 3354 358.15 854.06 163.98 183.88 083 258 163.98 359.71
917.00 3436 359.67 878.94 180.73 180.73 +1.00 290 180.73 359.68
948.00 35.21 0.38 804.40 198.42 108.42 -0.99 3.02 198.42 359.71
997.00 35.04 0.38 944.48 226.61 226.61 081 0.35 226.61 359.79
1042.00 35.64 0.79 $81.19 252.64 252,64 055 1.43 252,64 359.88
1087.00 34.92 0.54 1017.92 278.62 278.62 -024 163 278.62 359.95
1132.00 3492 0.75 1054.82 304.38 334.38 005 0,27 304,38 0.01
1177.00 34.50 0.44 1091.81 330.00 330,00 0.31 1.01 330.00 0.05
1222.00 34.09 0.14 1128.99 355.36 355,36 0.44 0.99 355,36 0.07
1287.00 34.14 0.19 1166.24 380.60 330.80 051 0.3 380.60 0.08
1312.00 3384 0.07 1203.56 405.75 405.75 057 0.68 40576 0.08
1356.00 3342 359.32 1240 19 430.12 430.12 0.44 1.34 430.12 0.08
1401.00 33.25 359.22 1277.79 454.85 454,85 0.13 0.40 454.85 0.02
1448.00 3247 359.28 1315.59 47928 479.26 0.9 1.73 479.26 359,98
1481,00 3255 359.78 1353.54 503.45 §03.45 -0.39 0.63 503.45 359,86
1538.00 31.40 358.98 1391.71 527.28 527.28 0.54 2.73 527.28 359.93
1581.00 1M 359.12 1430.13 550.70 550.70 4103 0.21 §50.70 359.89
1828.00 3248 359.46 1468.33 574.48 574.48 -1.32 258 574.48 359.87
1671.00 32.82 358.69 1506.20 598,79 568.79 -1.72 1.35 598.78 359.84
1718.00 33.34 358.22 1543.88 623.37 623,37 238 1.09 623.38 350.78
1761.00 32.2 358.14 1581.72 647,72 847.72 315 251 B47.73 359.72
1808.00 32.31 357.34 1618.77 671.72 871.72 -4,10 0.97 674.73 359.65
1851.00 3297 35747 1657.66 695.97 895.97 520 147 695.99 359,57
1886.00 33.8¢ 358.27 1695.24 720.71 720.71 812 211 720.74 359.51
1940.00 3413 358.23 1731.73 74529 74528 887 0.73 745.32 359.47
1985.00 34.63 358.76 1768.07 770.69 770.69 154 1.29 770.73 359,44
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Scientific
Drilling

Scientific Drilling International
Survey Report

846.12

‘Compin} ' CHEVRON, . Dater Q811312008 . 7 Timé:. 10:40:00 2y

Fxcl L Gnlbreath Co_ordium(NE) Reltrencc ‘- Sita; “San., Juan Counly NM Gnd North )

Sl(e ‘San Juan Cuunl'y M 7 Vertical (TVD) Rtfeuncr :‘ .SITE0. 0\ M v .

. We]l'. " Gi}breamﬂ' e . Section (VS): Reterencc. - Well (D DDN 0, ODE 0 O?AZI) o

;\v’iupaax, . DH Job mooaosovac - Survey Calcakitico Method: - ¢ *Minimum Curvatire.:- Dbz Syba;a

Survey
, ‘.5” 'am ! 4.'_‘ e e ~_'.\'K’S;.f o FJ“"" il DLS$' S
v e ﬂ . L eg-., o : ﬁ_ " ﬂ deglmoﬁ‘ I ﬂ :

2030 00 K44 388. 34 1806.00 786.09 786.10 -6.18 1 21 796.14 359.44
2075.00 33.65 358.41 1843.35 821.18 £21.18 -8.89 1.08 821.23 359.38
2120.00 3353 358.96 1880.84 846.07 £46.07 -9.46 0.73 359.36




A i nd Field: Gilbreath ‘K"

Site: San Juan County, NM Azicauths to Grid Nodth

: . Well: Gilbreath #2 \ T:\!: Nortly 0.00°

%g %@} Scientific  weiipath: DH - Job #32D0408073 Mot Mok 007
Drilling Survey: 04/30/08-05/06/08 S Ot
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|Retrieved From NMOCD b Site on 06/24/2008. Approved on 06/20/; . AWB.

2‘;1‘2"‘“ 3 Copies To Appropntc District State of New Mexico Form C-103
1v-1
Dn;rrc; ! Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004
1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO.
el and Ave, Ancsm, NM 38210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | -30-045-34235°
Dispct 0 1220 South St. Francis Dr 3. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aziec. NM 87410 ¥ _ STATE [ FEE
Distriet IV Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Ol & Gas Leasc No.
1226 8. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM ’
87505
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
{DO NOTUSE TH!S FORM F‘OR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACI_( TOA
gég;gg:&§h3kRVO)R USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCE Gilbreath (prop‘ C‘I’ode 303528)
. Typeof Well: Oil Well [J  Gas Well [X] Other 8. Well Number #2
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
Four Star Oil & Gas Company (131994) 131994
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat
15 Smitk Road, Midland, Texas 797035 {c/o Alan W. Bohling, Rm. 4203) Basin Fruitland Coal (71629)
4. Well Location
Unit Letter__ O . 195 feet from the _South line and 1505___feet from the __ East ling
Section ] Township 30-N Range 12-W NMPM Juan Count
= 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) -,
% 3,531’ GR ]
Dit type Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface waters
Pit Lincr Thickness: mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume Bbls  Construction Material
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIALWORK [J  PLUG AND ABANDON (3 REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING O
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [] CHANGE PLANS d COMIAENCE DRILLINGOPNS[] PANDA a
PULL OR ALTER CASING 7 MULTIPLE COMPL ] CASING/CEMENT JOB O
OTHER: 0 OTHER: AMENDED Csg/Cmt - Provide Add'l Information (X

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or re-completion,

Four Star Oil & Gas Company respec:fully submits this Subsequent Report to correct and provide additional required information
inadvertently left off of original Production Casing/Cement report,

05/06/2008 - TD 8-3/4” hole @ 2170’ (MD), 1923’ (TVD)

05/07/2008 — Ran 52 jts, 7", 23#, N-80 LTC casing and set @ 2170". Pumped 84 Bbls (332 sx) of 50/50 poz coment at 13.1 PPG with

1.41 Yield. Drop top plug & displace w/ 84 bbls FW, bump plug w/ 500 psi over FCP & floats held-OK. Full retums throughout job
with 10 Bbls (40 sx) of clean cement to surface.

05/08/2008 — RD cementers. ND BOP & Stack. Cut Csg. RD Csg tools. Clean pits & RD operations. RCUD JUN 20°08

Release Rig @ 12:00 HRS on 05/0872008. QIL CONS. DIV,
DIST. 3

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 further certify that any pit or below-
prade (ank has beeniwill be construeted or closed according to NMOCD guidelines [, a general permit [] or an (attached) slternative OCD-approved plan [1.

SIGNATURE: Plorelo- '%’”}) TITLE: _ Regulatory Agent DATE: _(6/18/2008__
/4

Type or print name: __ Alan W. Bohling __ E-mail address: __ ABohling@chevron.com Telephone No. __ 432-687-7158 ___

For State Use Only

: Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector, 2008
APFROVED BY: // //’%n/u-w% TITLE: District #3 DATE; JUN 2 0 5%

Conditions of Approval (if any):

5,2)




lRetneved From NMOCL . .eb Site on 06/24/2008. Approved on 06/20/. 3. AWB.
Submut 3 Copics TG Appropnac 1iswct

Olfice State oI New Mexico Form C-T03
District] Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004
1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO.

1381 W Grand Ave, Ariess, \M 8E210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | 30-045-34235

" . . Indicate Type of Lease

Disiget It 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE [0 FEE

1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 A

District [V ; Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM .

87505

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM. FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A '

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT” (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH : -

PROPOSALS ) Gllbreattl {Prop. Code 303528)

1. Typeof Well: Oil Well [[]  Gas Well [X] Other 8. Well Number #2

2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number

Four Star Oil & Gas Company (131994) 131994

3. Address of Operator 0. Pool name or Wildcat

15 Smith Road, Midland, Texas 79705 (c/o Alan W. Bohling, Rm. 4203) Basin Fruitland Coal (71629)

4. Well Location

Unit Letter__ O 195 feet from the _South linc and 1505 feet fromthe __ East line
Section Township 30-N Range 12-W NMPM San Juan County
8| 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) :
8l 3,531’ GR
Pit type Depth to Groundwaler Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearcst surface water:
Pit Lincr Thickness: mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume Bbls Cobstruction Material
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPRPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIALWORK []  PLUG AND ABANDON [J REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING [0
TEMPORARILY ABANJON [J CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[J] PANDA O
PULL OR ALTER CASING [0 MULTIPLE COMPL [ CASING/CEMENT JOB O

OTHER: O OTHER: AMENDED Spud Notice-Provide Add' Information B3

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or re-completion.

Four Star Oil & Gas Company respectfully submits this Subsequent Report to provide additional required information inadvertently left

off of original Spud Notice. RCUD JUN 20°08
Four Star Oil & Gas spud the above referenced well at 01:00 HIRS on 4/30/2008. OIL g?g;j 'SDW-

4/30/2008 - TD 12-1/4" hole @ 212’. Ran 4 its. 9-5/8", 36#, J-35 Csg & set @ 202’ w/ 27 Bbls of premium class G cement at 15.6 PPG
with 1.19 Yield. Full relumns during job with 2 Bbls clean cement o surface.

5/01/2008 —~ Test casing ta 1000 psi for 30 min with no test. Notified Henry Villanueva with NMOCD. Pumped 12 Bbls of class G
cement at 15.6 PPG with 1.19 Yield. Pressured up and squeezed cement to 800 psi and bled back to 600 psi.

5/02/2008 — Tested casing to 1000 psi for 30 minutes — test was good. Verified test with Henry Villanueva with NMOCD.

I hereby centify that the information above is true and complcte to the best of my knowledge and belief. I'further certify that any pit or below-
grade 1ank bas beenswill be constructed or closed according o NMOCD guidelines [1, a general permit [J or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan (.

SIGNATURE: M : mﬁfi TITLE: __Regulatory Agent _____DATE: _06/18/2008___

Type or print name: __ Alan W. Bohling __ E-mail address: __ ABohling@chevron.com Telephone No. __ 432-687-7158 __
For State Use On Deputy Qil & Gas Inspector,

APPROVED BY: ,4/ W e District #3 pate: UN 2.0 2008.

Conditions of Appfoval (if any):




N )

,C»:.:- /ﬁ.ﬂ/

Fou.r Star Qil & Gas Company (131994) 131994
15 Smith Road 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
Midland, Texas 79705 (c/o Alan W. Bohling, Room 4205) NW
| * API Number $Pool Name ¢ Pool Code
30 — 045-34235 Basin Fruitland Coal 71629
" Property Code ® Property Name ® Well Number
303528 Gilbreath 2
. " Surface Location )
Ul or lot no. | Section | Towaship | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from-the | East/West line County
o 28 30-N 112-W 195 South 1505 East San Juan
"' Bottom Hole Location
UL or ot no.| Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | Nesti/South line | Feet from the | East/West line County
o 28 30-N  {12-W 1041 South 1514 East San Juan
Y 1se Code | ° Produéing Method | " Gas gonnecﬁon 15 C-129 Permit Number | ' C-129 Effective Date 7 C-129 Expiration Date
ode ate
P P ASAP
1. Oil and Gas Transporters
' Transporter % Transporter Name ®o/Grw
OGRID and Address
Enterprise Field Services LLC G

151618

614 Reilly Ave. Farmington, New Mexico 87401

RCUD JUN20°08.

(jIL. CONS. DIV

IV, Well Completion Data

1 Spud Date 2 Ready Date 21D “PBTD “ Perforations % DHC, MC
04/30/2008 06/02/2008 2170’ MD 2127MD 1464°-1819"
1923’ TVD 1887 TVD
27 Hole Size *8 Casing & Tubing Size » Depth Set 3 Sacks Cement
12-1/4” 9.5/8" 36# J-55 202’ 130sx CIR
8-3/4” 7" 234 N-80 2170' MD (1923’ TVD) 332sx CIR
2-3/8" 4.74 J-55 TBG 1896’
V. Well Test Data
' Date New Oil | ** Gas Delivery Date % Test Date > Test Length 5 Thg. Pressure 3 Csg. Pressure
{ASAP Upon Approvul)
| 3 Choke Size *0il  Water “ Gas “ Test Method

** | hiereby certify that the rules of the Qil Conscrvation Division have
been complied with and that the information given abowe is truc and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

b2/ 08

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Regulatory Agent

Signature: * Approved by:
(Dot Bt o W’f £-23-2008
Printed name: v Title: .
Alan W. Bohling SUPERYISOR DISTRICT # 3
Tatle: [Approval Daie. JUN 2 3 ZBBB
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[Retrieved From Nivi / |

.D Web Site.on 06/24/2008. Approved'on Q.  /2008. AWB.

v, Sibmut 3 Copies To Appropade Disgict State of New Mexico Forh C-103 )

“om \

Distet Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 27,2004 /
1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NOC.

Ihstrict 1 R 4

1301 W Grnd ave, arcss Noqpezo OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | 0HEME_

QistnetJi 22 . i . ) e

1000 Reo Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South 8t Franms_Dr STATE []  FEE

Distriet IV Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

1220 8. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH

PROPOSALS ) Gilbreath (Prop. Code 303528)
1. Typeof Well: Oil Well []  Gas Well [X] Other §. Well Number #2 ‘
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
Four Star Oil & Gas Company (131594) 131994
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat
15 Smith Road, Midland, Texas 79705 (c/o Alan W. Bohling, Rm. 4205) Basin Fruitland Coal (71629)
4. Well Location
Unit Letter _ O i 195 feetfromthe South_____lingand 1505___feet from the ___East line

County

Section 28 Township 30-N Range 12-W NMPM  San Juan
i i 1. 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc)

Pit type Depth to Groundwater

Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water:

Pit Liner Thickness: mil_Below-Grade Tank: Volume Bbls Construction Material

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIALWORK (1 PLUG AND ABANDON [ REMEDIAL WORK {1 ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [] CHANGE PLANS a COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] PANDA - O
PULL OR ALTER CASING [0 MULTIPLE COMPL ] CASING/CEMENT JOB O ’
OTHER: [l OTHER: Well Records-New Drill Welt Completion X

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work)., SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or re-completion.

Four Star Oil & Gas Company respectfully submits this Subsequent Report for yaur approval for work done on this new drill well

completlon in the Basin Fruitland Coal per the following and/or aitached Wellbore Diagram. RCUD JUN 20°08
OIL CONS. DIV.
3102068, ND WH NU FRAC WH & TEST €CSG & STACK TO _5_0_0[1#. pIST. 3

/152008, RU ELU, WIH W/ GR, TAG BTM , POOH | WIH W/ CBL , CORRELATED-RAN CBL £/ 2121' TO ¢, TOC HARD TO PICK BECAUSE OF POZ,
(TOC=0" AS CIRC 408X TO SURFACE), RD WLU, DID NOT MAKE PSL PASS ON CBL BECAUSE CASING HAD BEEN TESTED TO £000# AREADY

212008 MIRU WLU RIH & PERF BASAL COAL F/ 1785 TO 1,819' (TOTAL 204 42" HOLES)

522272008 MIRU FRAC EQUIP PUMPED 1,500 GALS 15% HCL. FRAC'D W/ 94,433 GALS FRAC FLUID & 118,700# 16/30 OTTAWA SAND AT AN AVG.
RATE OF 38.7 BPM & AN AVG WHTP OF 1,184 PSI. MIRU WLU RIH W/ 7" CBP & SET @ 1,700' PSI TESTED CBP TO $,000 PS1 TEST OK RIH & PERE
UR, HTLAND COAL F/ 1464' -1618' (TOTAL 42 42" MOLES). RDMO WLU PUMPED 1,000 GALS 15% HCL & B1O-BALL SEALERS. FRAC'D W/
49,290 GALS FRAC FLUID & 63,7004 20/40 OTTAWA SAND.

323/2008-05/302008, ND FRAC STACK NU BOP RIH, CO & DO CBP’S, CO ¥0 2127° MD (1887 TVP) NEW PRID SD FOAM UNIT RD POWER SWIVEL
*TQOH W/ TBG, BHA & LD SAME MIRU SL UNIT & RIH W/ TRACER LOG F/2,100' TO 1,000' RDMO SLU & LOGGING TOOLS TIH W/ NOTCHED COLLAR,
STRING FLOAT & TBG TAGGED @ 2,127° MD (1887 TVD) NEW PRTD NO FILL

4222008, TOOH & LD WS PU & TIH W/ MS, SAND SCREEN, SN ON 2-3/§" 4 74 J55 TBG LANDED TBG W/ EOT @ 1,808’ SN @ 1,851' RD EQUIP NUWH
PU&RIHW/2" X 15" X 12 RWAC ROD PUMP & RODS, PS! TESTED TBG TQ 500 PSI - OK STROKE PUMP OK RD MORIG

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete 10 the best of my knowledge and belief. I further cortify thas any pit or below-
grade tank bas becnnill be constructed or closed '?cmrding ta NMOCD guidetines [, 2 general permit ] or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan a.

SIGNATURE: M ' 2 TITLE: _ Regulatory Agent DATE: _06/18/2008 __
74

Type or print name: __ Alan W. Bohling __ E-mail address: __ ABohling@chevron.com Telephone No. __432-687-7158 ___
For State Use Only eputy Oil & Gas Inspector,

APPROVED BY: _/’/ /M TITLE: District #3 pate: JUN 20 2008

Conditions of Approval (if any): \'b’
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Gilbreath #2

San Juan, New Mexico
Current Well Schematic as of 02 June 2008

PBTD = 2127
=270
Prepared by: Jean Kohoutek
Date: §/12/2008

1-14" Polished Rod {26')

4 x 3/4° Pony Rods (4, 4, 6,8 8}
8 x 3/4” Geade D Rods {200)
2% 314" rod wi moided guides
1 x 34" collor guide rod {2')

1 x 34" Pony Rods (8')

1 x 34" rollar guido rod (2'}

1 x 34" Pony Rads (8Y)

1 x 34" rollor guide rod {27}

1 x 34* Pony Rods (8')

1 x 3I4° ratler gukie rod (')
1% 34" Pony Rods (8')

1 x 3/4" rollor guide rod {2')

1 x 3/4* Pony Rads {8')

1 x ¥4° roller gulde rod {2'}

Geologic Tops:
APl 30-048.34238 QOjo Alamo
Legals: Sec28-T3ION-R12W Kirtland
Fiaid: Basin Fruitland Coal
Pictured Cliffs
K8 i
KB Elav  8470° Spud 4130/08
GrElev 5453 Tbg Landed 6/2/08
Surface Casing!
< 4/30/0B Surface Casing:
9-5/8" 364/t 385 csg @ 202° MOTVD in 12-4/4" Hole
130 sks Class G Cmt 2bbis of eizan cmt to surface.
EstTOC =0
Tubing Datalis {8/2/08)
S8 J1s 2-U8", 4,74, J§S (1839}
Scating Ripple [1.1")
2.3/8", 128 Tubing Scraen (23.3')
2.3/8" mulo shoe {20.25)
EOT = 1836"
—
[~ Rod Detalls {6:2/08) {cont}

1 x 314" rolier guide rod (2}

1 x 34 Pony Rods (8')

1 x 314" roller Juide rod (2}

1 x 374" Pony Rods {87}

1 x 34" rollor guide rod (27}

58 x 314" Grade D Rods {1475')
2" x 1.4/12" RWAC Pump (12')
EOR=185)"

P TS ——

Revised by:
Dae:

1% 34" Pony Rods (8')

<—————— Perfs: 3 SPF, 20", HEGS, 120 dogree phasing

1464’ - 14867, 1644° - 1550°, 1608'- 1811", 1614' - 1678' (42 holes, 0.42")
Frac: 1000 gals 15% HCL
22-May-08 63,703 s of 20040 Ottawa Sand
49,282 gats of Deita 140 frac flug
Max psi= 2,058 ¢: Frac gradient — 12 psift

Parfs: 6 S8PF, 4.0%, HEGS, 60 degree phasing
1785° - 1819' {204 holes, 0.42')
Frae: 1500 gats 15% HCL

Z2.M3y-08 118,700 135 of 16/30 Oftawa sanc w/ max 3 3 ppg
94,443 gais Deita 140 of frac fiuid
Max psi = 2,841 psi  Frac gradient = 1 93 pwfht
5107108 Production Casing:

7 2341t N-80 cs9 @ 2170° MD /°§23' TVD in 8-3/4™ holo

Qe 332 sKs 60/50 Poz emt. Fulf retums.

10bbis claan emt to surface,

Guong Truong
€/2/2008



Retrieved From NMACD-Web Site on 04/29/2008. Approved on’ 04/28;2008 AWB.

gubmus Copies To Appropnte District Stare of New Mexico .. i’dkm 'C5103
Di¥ct | Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004
1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM §8240 WELL API NO.
Distnict 1t
Dl ve ameavagio OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  |-30:045:34235
K 5. Indicate Type of Lease
Distect 1) 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE (O FEE [X
1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aziec, NM 87410 )
Disteict 1V Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S St Franais Dr, Sunix F¢, NM
87503
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORV. FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL GR TQ DEEPEN OR PLUG BACKTO A
> ) d - .
‘[’)élg’fgsli\;l;ESERVOlR USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH Gilbreath (Prop. Code 303528)
1. Type of Well: Ol Well []  Gas Well [ Other 8. Well Number #2
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
Four Star Oil & Gas Company (131954) 131994
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or ledcat
15 Smith Road, Midland, Texas 79705 (c/o Alan W. Bohling, Rm. 4205) Basin Fruitland Coal (71629)
4. Well Location
Unit Letter__ O :___195__fteet from the _South line and 1505___feet from the __ East line
Section 28 County

Township 30-N Range [2-W NMPM San Juan
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RK8B, RT, GR, etc,)

5,531’ GR

or Closure[ ) Install 4 95 BM Pt Tank,

Pit type _P1 Tank _Depth te Groundwater_<100°_Distance from nearest fresh water well_>1000°__ Distance from nearest surface water: _> 1000°

Pit Liner 'I'hickness: mil Below-Grade 1'ank: Volume 95 Bbls Construction Material _ Steel
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF-INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [0  PLUG AND ABANDON [ REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [J CHANGE PLANS - COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] PANDA |
PULL OR ALTER CASING {3 MULTIPLE COMPL O CASING/CEMENT JOB |
OTHER: Install 95 Bbl Pit Tank and Necessary Facilities Pl OTHER: ’ a

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or re-completion.

Four Star Oil & Gas Company respectfully requests permission for installation of surface production facilities which includes installing a
95 Bbl below-grade Pit Tank for blow down and/or excess produced water, dual Nlow lines and other necessary meter and/or separalor
equipment. Current plans are to initiate this surface facilitics work within the next week. This work will all reside on the current pad,
thus no “new disturbances” are anticipated. Attached is a standard diagram of the Pit Tank for your use and review.
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I hereby centify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge 2nd belief. I forther certify that any pit or below-
arade 1ank bas beenswill be constructed or closed aceording to NMOCD guidelines (3, a general permit [ or an (attached) aiternative QCD-approved plan [J.

SIGNATURE: Qﬂé g%z, TITLE: _ Regulatory Agent DATE: _04/10/2008__

‘Type ot print name: __ Alan W. Bohling __ E-mail address: __ ABohling@chevron.cam Telephone No. __ 432-6R7-7158 ____
For State Use Only

APPROVED BY:M )QM,// tirLe: _ Deputy Qil & Gas ln5pecim.rﬁzm 238 um

Conditions of Approval (if any): District #3
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